ES-5537 Rev.4
MODEL
Space-saving Dual Output Signal Conditioners Mini-MW Series
W2CA/W2CE
Functions & Features
• Converting an alternating current from a current
transformer • Minimum ripple • Average or RMS
sensing • Rerouted input signal does not pass

0 : Specify voltage
CT TRANSMITTER
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify code number and variables.  When the user
requires a current and a voltage output, specify the
current to be the Output 1 which allows a greater load.
•Code number (e.g. W2CE-1AA-M2/CE)
•Special output ranges (For codes Z & 0)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: plug-in
Connection: M3 screw terminals (torque 0.8 N·m)
Housing material: flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation: input to output 1 to output 2 to power
Input waveform
Average sensing: sine wave
RMS sensing: up to 15% of 3rd harmonic content
Overrange output: 0 – 120% at 1 – 5V
Front adjustments: zero and span; ±5%
INPUT & OUTPUT
■INPUT: 0 – 1A AC or 0 – 5A AC
Frequency: 50 or 60 Hz
Input burden: ≤0.1VA (input 0 – 1A)
≤0.5VA (input 0 – 5A)
Overload capacity: 500% of rating for 5 sec.,
120% continuous
Operational range: 0 – 120% of rating
■OUTPUTS (two)
•DC Current: 0 – 20mA DC
Minimum span: 1mA
Zero suppression/elevation: max. 1.5 times span
Load resistance: output drive 15V max. for Output 1;
7V max. for Output 2
Output Ch.1 L.R. Ch.2 L.R.
4 – 20mA : 750 350 (Ω max.)
2 – 10mA : 1500 700
1 – 5mA : 3000 1400
0 – 20mA : 750 350
0 – 16mA : 900 430
0 – 10mA : 1500 700
0 – 1mA : 15k 7000
W2C❑–❑❑❑–❑❑
MODEL
W2CA: Average sensing, RMS calibrated
W2CE : RMS sensing
INPUT (sine wave for W2CA)
1 : 0 – 1A AC
5 : 0 – 5A AC
OUTPUT 1
Current
A : 4 – 20mA DC
B : 2 – 10mA DC
C : 1 – 5mA DC
D : 0 – 20mA DC
E : 0 – 16mA DC
F : 0 – 10mA DC
G : 0 – 1mA DC
Z : Specify current
OUTPUT 2
Same range availability as Output 1
Y : None
POWER INPUT
AC Power DC Power
M2: 100 – 240V AC R : 24V DC
R2: 11 – 27V DC *1
P : 110V DC
*1 : Select ‘/N’ for ‘Standards & Approvals’ code.
STANDARDS & APPROVALS
/N : Without CE or UL
/CE : CE marking
/UL : UL approval (CE marking)
P. 1 / 3
Model
SPAN